
List of Post Offices on duty during the Easter Holidays

1 11000 Beograd 6 Savska 2

2 11011 Beograd 145 Zaplanjska 32 (Stadion Shoping Center)

4 11101 Beograd 1 Takovska 2

5 11061 Beograd 139 Takovska 2

6 11216 Borča Bratstva i jedinstva 2g (“Shoppi” Retail Park)

7 11012 Beograd 155 Kneza Mihaila 54 (“Rajićeva” Shopping Center)

8 11030 Beograd 8 Šumadijski trg 2/а

9 11090 Beograd 75 Pilota Mihajla Petrovića 8-12

10 19210 Bor 1 Đorđa Vajferta 1

11 14000 Valjevo 1 Vuka Karadžića 5

12 17501 Vranje 1 Kralja Stefana Prvovenčanog 49

13 17527 Preševo 3 Border crossing Čukarka

14 17559 Depce Depce bb Administrative crossing Depce

15 17562 Končulj Končulj bb Administrative crossing Končulj

16 19000 Zaječar 1 Dragoslava Srejovića 13

17 11078 Beograd 140 Nehruova 68/b (Univerexport)

18 11080 Beograd 80 Glavna 8

19 11196 Beograd 116 Gandijeva 21 (Immo Outlet Center)

20 11198 Beograd 123Bulevar umetnosti 4 (Shopping Center “Novi Merkator”)

21 23116 Zrenjanin Barska bb (Univerexport)

22 23117 Zrenjanin Junaka Milana Tepića bb (Univerexport)

23 35000 Jagodina 1 Narodnog fronta 2

24 35250 Paraćin 1 Njegoševa 9

closed

closed

00.00-24.00

00.00-24.00

closed

closed

closed

closed

closed

closed

closed

07.00-20.00

07.00-20.00

closed

closed

08.00-17.00

closed

closed

closed

08.00-15.00

07.00-20.00

08.00-15.00

07.00-20.00

08.00-20.00

08.00-15.00

08.00-19.00

08.00-19.00

08.00-15.00

08.00-15.00

07.00-18.30

00.00-24.00

00.00-24.00

08.00-15.00

closed

07.00-18.30

closed

07.00-18.30

07.00-19.00

19.00-07.00

08.00-19.00

08.00-19.00

08.00-15.00

08.00-15.00

08.00-15.00

07.00-19.00

19.00-07.00

closed

closed

closed

closed

00.00-24.00

00.00-24.00

closed

08.00-20.00

closed

08.00-17.00

POSTAL NO.

NAME OF 

THE POST 

OFFICE

ADDRESS

closed

FRIDAY

08.00-15.00

07.00-19.00

19.00-07.00

08.00-15.00

08.00-15.00

closed

NO.
April 26, 2019 April 27, 2019 April 28, 2019

WORKING HOURS

April 29, 2019

MONDAY

08.00-15.00

SATURDAY SUNDAY

08.00-15.00 08.00-15.00

closed

closed

07.00-20.00

07.00-20.00

closed

closed

08.00-15.00 08.00-19.00 closed 08.00-19.00

closed

07.00-18.30

00.00-24.00

00.00-24.00

closed

08.00-20.00

closed

08.00-19.00

08.00-19.00

07.00-19.00

19.00-07.00

08.00-19.00

08.00-19.00

closed

closed

closed

Public Enterprise "Post of Serbia"



List of Post Offices on duty during the Easter Holidays

25 23300 Kikinda Generala Drapšina 26

26 38221 Jarinje Jarinje bb, Administrative crossing Jarinje

27 38226 Brnjak Brnjak bb, Administrative crossing Brnjak

28 34109 Kragujevac 9 Bulevar kraljice Marije 56 (“Plaza” Shopping Center)

29 34117
Kragujevac 

17
Save Kovačevića 48/а (“Roda” Shopping Center)

30 34300 Aranđelovac Ilije Garašanina 28

31 36101 Kraljevo 1 Cara Lazara 37

32 36303 Novi Pazar 3 Avnoja-а Х

33 36354 Kopaonik Kopaonik, Konak Sunčani vrhovi

34 37000 Kruševac 1 Nemanjina 2

35 16000 Leskovac 1 Svetozara Markovića 1

36 15105 Šabac 5 Jovana Cvijića 1/a (“Roda” Shopping Center)

37 15300 Loznica 1 Jovana Cvijića 23

closed

closed

08.00-15.00 closed

08.00-14.00 08.00-14.00 closed

closed 08.00-15.00 closed

08.00-14.00 closed

09.00-14.30 closed

08.00-15.00 closedclosed

closed

08.00-20.00 closed

closed

00.00-24.00

00.00-24.00

10.00-17.00

08.00-20.00

closed

closed

closed

08.00-15.00 closed

08.00-15.00

08.00-20.00

closed

closed

closed

closed

closed

closed

08.00-14.00

closed

FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

closed

00.00-24.00

00.00-24.00

10.00-20.00

08.00-15.00 closed

00.00-24.00 00.00-24.00

00.00-24.0000.00-24.00

10.00-20.00 closed

NO. POSTAL NO.

NAME OF 

THE POST 

OFFICE

ADDRESS

WORKING HOURS

April 26, 2019 April 27, 2019 April 28, 2019 April 29, 2019

MONDAY

Public Enterprise "Post of Serbia"


