## List of Post Offices on duty during the Easter Holidays

NO.	POSTAL NO.	NAME OF THE POST OFFICE	ADDRESS	WORKING HOURS			
				April 26, 2019	April 27, 2019	April 28, 2019	April 29, 2019
				FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	MONDAY
1	11000	Beograd 6	Savska 2	08.00-15.00	08.00-15.00	08.00-15.00	08.00-15.00
2	11011	Beograd 145	Zaplanjska 32 (Stadion Shoping Center)	08.00-15.00	08.00-19.00	closed	08.00-19.00
4	11101	Beograd 1	Takovska 2	07.00-19.00	07.00-19.00	07.00-19.00	07.00-19.00
5	11061	Beograd 139	Takovska 2	19.00-07.00	19.00-07.00	19.00-07.00	19.00-07.00
6	11216	Borča	Bratstva i jedinstva 2g ("Shoppi" Retail Park)	08.00-15.00	08.00-19.00	closed	08.00-19.00
7	11012	Beograd 155	Kneza Mihaila 54 ("Rajićeva" Shopping Center)	08.00-15.00	08.00-19.00	closed	08.00-19.00
8	11030	Beograd 8	Šumadijski trg 2/a	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
9	11090	Beograd 75	Pilota Mihajla Petrovića 8-12	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
10	19210	Bor 1	Đorđa Vajferta 1	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
11	14000	Valjevo 1	Vuka Karadžića 5	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
12	17501	Vranje 1	Kralja Stefana Prvovenčanog 49	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
13	17527	Preševo 3	Border crossing Čukarka	07.00-18.30	07.00-18.30	07.00-18.30	07.00-18.30
14	17559	Depce	Depce bb Administrative crossing Depce	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00
15	17562	Končulj	Končulj bb Administrative crossing Končulj	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00
16	19000	Zaječar 1	Dragoslava Srejovića 13	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
17	11078	Beograd 140	Nehruova 68/b (Univerexport)	08.00-20.00	08.00-20.00	closed	08.00-20.00
18	11080	Beograd 80	Glavna 8	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
19	11196	Beograd 116	Gandijeva 21 (Immo Outlet Center)	08.00-17.00	08.00-19.00	closed	08.00-19.00
20	11198	Beograd 123	Bulevar umetnosti 4 (Shopping Center "Novi Merkator"	08.00-17.00	08.00-19.00	closed	08.00-19.00
21	23116	Zrenjanin	Barska bb (Univerexport)	07.00-20.00	07.00-20.00	closed	07.00-20.00
22	23117	Zrenjanin	Junaka Milana Tepića bb (Univerexport)	07.00-20.00	07.00-20.00	closed	07.00-20.00
23	35000	Jagodina 1	Narodnog fronta 2	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
24	35250	Paraćin 1	Njegoševa 9	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed



## List of Post Offices on duty during the Easter Holidays

NO.	POSTAL NO.	NAME OF THE POST OFFICE	ADDRESS	WORKING HOURS			
				April 26, 2019	April 27, 2019	April 28, 2019	April 29, 2019
				FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	MONDAY
25	23300	Kikinda	Generala Drapšina 26	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
26	38221	Jarinje	Jarinje bb, Administrative crossing Jarinje	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00
27	38226	Brnjak	Brnjak bb, Administrative crossing Brnjak	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00	00.00-24.00
28	34109	Kragujevac 9	Bulevar kraljice Marije 56 ("Plaza" Shopping Center)	10.00-17.00	10.00-20.00	closed	10.00-20.00
29	34117	Kragujevac 17	Save Kovačevića 48/a ("Roda" Shopping Center)	08.00-20.00	08.00-20.00	closed	08.00-20.00
30	34300	Aranđelovac	Ilije Garašanina 28	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
31	36101	Kraljevo 1	Cara Lazara 37	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
32	36303	Novi Pazar 3	Avnoja-a X	closed	08.00-14.00	closed	closed
33	36354	Kopaonik	Kopaonik, Konak Sunčani vrhovi	closed	09.00-14.30	closed	closed
34	37000	Kruševac 1	Nemanjina 2	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
35	16000	Leskovac 1	Svetozara Markovića 1	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed
36	15105	Šabac 5	Jovana Cvijića 1/a ("Roda" Shopping Center)	08.00-14.00	08.00-14.00	closed	08.00-14.00
37	15300	Loznica 1	Jovana Cvijića 23	closed	08.00-15.00	closed	closed

